

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 17, after "OMBUDSMAN." insert
- 2 "THEREAFTER, THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD SHALL APPOINT ITS
- 3 CHAIRMAN AND OFFICERS, AS NECESSARY."

- 4 Page 4, lines 18 and 19, strike "BOARD, OR THE CHAIR ACTING FOR THE
- 5 BOARD," and substitute "BOARD".

- 6 Page 4, line 20, strike "CONTRACTING" and substitute "THE CHAIR ACTING
- 7 FOR THE BOARD SHALL CONTRACT".

- 8 Page 5, line 3, strike "FOR" and substitute "OF".

- 9 Page 5, line 16, strike "ESTABLISH" and substitute "IN CONSULTATION
- 10 WITH THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD, ESTABLISH".

** **